
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 



 

Professional Master in Economics: Logistics 

and International Trade 
Semester 1 

 

UNIT 

 

COURSE 

ECTS 

 

Coefficient Teaching Methodology Assessment Mode 

ECUE UE ECUE UE L T P CA MS 

UEF1 : 

Logistics 

Fundamentals 

Economics of transport 4 
 

7 
2 

 

4 
42H 

   
X 

The transport and logistics 

professions 
3 2 21H 

   
X 

UEF2 : 

International 

transport and 

trade 

management 

International purchasing management 4 
 

 

7 

2 
 

 

4 

42H 
   

X 

 
International transport 

 
3 

 
2 

 
42H 

    

X 

UEF3 : 

Transport and 

logistics 

optimisation 

Organisation and optimisation of E-

commerce logistics 
3 

 

6 
2 

 

3 
42H 

   
X 

Transport optimisation techniques 3 1 21H 
   

X 

 

UET : 

Language 

Business French 2 
 

4 
1 

 

2 
21H 

   
X 

Business English 2 1 21H 
   

X 

UEO : 

Transport and 

logistics 

techniques 

Management of incoterms and 

customs regulations 
3 

 

6 
1 

 

2 
42H 

   
X 

Techniques for launching 

logistics/transport tenders 
3 1 21H 

   
X 

Total 30 30 15 15 315H 
 

L: Lecture; T: Tutorial; P: Pratctical Work; CA: Continuous Assessment; MS: Mixed System 



 

Semester 2 
 

UNIT 

 

COURSE 

ECTS 

 

Coefficient Teaching Methodology Assessment Mode 

ECUE UE ECUE UE L T P CA MS 

UEF1 : 
Logistics 

Fundamentals 

Logistics and supply 

chain management 
4 

 

7 

2 
 

4 

42H 
   

X 

Transport Law Techniques 3 2 21H 
   

X 

UEF2 : 
Analysis and 

management 

of 

international 

transport 

operations 

Management of international goods 

movement operations 
3 

 

6 

2 
 

4 

42H 
   

X 

Technical and economic analysis of transport 3 2 42H 
   

X 

 

 

UEF3 : 
Maritime 

logistics 

 

Logistics outsourcing 4 
 

 

7 

2 
 

 

3 

42H 
   

X 

Maritime shipments and container 

management 

 

3 
 

1 
 

21H 

    

X 

 

UET : 

Language & 

Soft skills 

Business 

English 
2 

 

4 

1 
 

2 

21H 
   

X 

Business Plan 2 1 21H 
   

X 

UEO : 

Geography and 

transport 

optimisation 

Geography and geopolitics of transport 3 
 

6 
1 

 

2 
42H 

   
X 

Supply Chain Optimisation 3 1 21H 
   

X 

Total 30 30 15 15 315H 
 



Semester 3 
 

UNIT 

 

COURSE 

ECTS 

 

Coefficient Teaching Methodology Assessment Mode 

ECUE UE ECUE UE L T P CA MS 

UEF1 : 

Logistics 

Fundamentals 

Quantitative techniques applied to the 

logistics system 
4 

 

7 

2 
 

4 

42H 
   

X 

Specialised software 3 2 21H 
   

X 

UEF2 : 

Sustainable 

development 

and risk 

management 
international 

Transport, territory and sustainable 

development 
3 

 

 

6 

2 
 

 

4 

42H 
   

X 

 

International risk management 

 

3 

 

2 

 

42H 

    

X 

 

UEF3 : 
Logistics 

networks and 

international 

payment 

 

International payment 4 
 

 

7 

2 
 

 

3 

42H 
   

X 

Design of logistics and transport 

networks 

 

3 
 

1 
 

21H 

    

X 

 

UET : 

Language & 

Soft skills 

Business English 
2 

 

4 

1 
 

2 

21H 
   

X 

Methodology for writing an internship 

report 2 1 21H 
   

X 

UEO : 

Transport-

related 

management 

approaches 

Crisis management 3 
 

6 
1 

 

2 
42H 

   
X 

Transport project management 3 1 21H 
   

X 

Total 30 30 15 15 315H 
 



Semester 4 
 

UNIT 

 

COURSE 

ECTS 

 

Coefficient Teaching Methodology Assessment Mode 

ECUE UE ECUE UE L T P CA MS 

Internship 30 30 15 15 
   

 

 


